This is information on a product in full production.
September 2015 DocID16953 Rev 3 1/9
STPS20100HR
Aerospace 1 x 20 and 2 x 20 A - 100 V
 Schottky rectifier
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Forward current: 1 x 20 and 2 x 20 A

Ordering information STPS20100HR
8/9 DocID16953 Rev 3
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code
ESCC
detailed
specification
Package
Lead
finish
Comment Marking(1) Mass EPPL Packing
STPS20100S1 - SMD.5 Gold Single die STPS20100S1 2 -
Strip
pack
STPS20100C2FY1 - TO-254 Gold
Double die
- common
cathode
STPS20100C2FY1
+ BeO
10 -
STPS20100SG 5106/016/05 SMD.5 Gold Single die 510601605 2 Yes
STPS20100C2FYT 5106/016/11 TO-254
Solder
Dip
Double die
- common